City of Aniak

P.O. Box 189 Aniak, Alaska 99557 Ph: (907)675-4481 Fax: (907)675-4486 email: cityofaniak@gmail.com

Resolution of the City of Aniak, Alaska RESOLUTION # 24-05

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE ANIAK TRADITIONAL COUNCIL USE BIA/IRR (BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS/INDIAN RESERVATION ROADS) AND/OR COVID-19 CARES ACT FUNDING in ADDITION OF THE CITY OF ANIAK'S CONTRIBUTIONS OF \$10,000 FROM OUR ARPA FUNDS TO PURCHASE DUST CONTROL PRODUCT FOR ANIAK CITY ROADS.

WHEREAS a proactive measure to slow the rate of infection in Aniak includes addressing the fact that COVID-19 pathogens can be carried on dust; and that dust can potentially exacerbate COVID-19 symptoms; and

WHEREAS, controlling dust on Aniak's City roads is already a priority health issues for all the residents of the City and Tribe of Aniak and is a priority for the City of Aniak Public Works Department; and

WHEREAS the City of Aniak will contribute \$10,000 dollars for Dust Control Calcium Chloride

WHEREAS the City of Aniak does not receive BIA, State, or Federal funding for dust control on Aniak City roads and the Aniak Tribe annually receives BIA/IRR funding to help maintain City-owned roads and have a history of working together to address road problems; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The City Council of the City of Aniak by this resolution hereby requests that the Aniak Traditional Council, as the Governing body of the Aniak Tribe, as a cooperative project with the City of Aniak, purchase dust suppressant product to apply around the community of Aniak on all the main public roads.

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of Aniak, Alaska this _____ day of ______ 2024

VOTE	YES	NO	Signed:
Annie Morgan			Mayor David W. Bonanno
Dave Bonnano			
Clara Morgan			
William Wilson			
Andrew Folz			
Lisa Seavey			ATTEST:
Samantha Charles			City Clerk, Morgan Simeon